ABSTRACT

Highways Department — NABARD and Rural Roads Wing - Revised Administrative
Sanction for an amount of Rs.995.00 Lakhs for 2 works as recommended by Revised
Administrative Sanction Committee — Accorded - Orders - Issued

Highways & Minor Ports (HP2) Department

G.0.(Ms)No.118

Dated: 30.09.2020

emiaul, yr_Ln& 14, Slapeuer emeurmesor (f 2051

Read:

1.  G.0.(Ms).No.289, Highways and Minor Ports (HN1) Department,
Dated 04.12.2008.

2. From the Chief Engineer (Highways) NABARD and Rural Roads
Letter No.10771/2003 /RR1, Dated 11.12.2019.

ORDER:-

kkhkkkhhkkk

In the Government order first read above, orders were issued constituting a
Committee consisting representatives of Finance Department, Highways and Minor Ports
Department, Director General and concerned Chief Engineers of Highways Department
for scrutiny and review of the Revised Administrative Sanction proposals.

2. The Committee on Revised Administrative Sanction in its meeting held on
28.11.2019, approved the following proposals of Chief Engineer (Highways) NABARD

and Rural Roads:

S. | Name of the AS G.O & Technical Approval | Reason for Revised
No work Amount Sanction for RAS Administrative
(Rs. in Amount Amount Sanction
Lakhs) (Rs. in lakhs) (Rs.in
Lakhs
1. | Construction | G.O.(Ms). Excess in amount is
of Minor | No.33, due to Tender
bridge in lieu | Highways Excess of 4.00%
of existing | and Minor above estimate rate
Piped Ports (HWA1) (revised  Schedule
Causeway at | department, Of Rates 2017-18)
km 2/10 of | dated and variation in
Nagadevam- | 12.03.2018. Lumpsum items by
palayam taking into account
Road of the present site
conditions
200.00 200.00 288.00




2. | Construction | G.O.(Ms). Excess in amount is
of High Level | No.22, due to Tender
Bridge at Km. | Highways Excess of 2.20%
0/4 of | and Minor above estimate rate
Peyadikottai | Ports (HW1) (2014-15) for the
to Join | department, value of work done
Thiruvadanai | dated and variation in
(via) 20.02.2015 Lumpsum items by
Sirugampur taking into account
Vellaipuram of the present site
Road conditions

520.00 570.00 707.00

3 Based on the recommendation of Revised Administrative Sanction Committee,
the Chief Engineer (Highways) NABARD and Rural Roads in his letter second read
above has requested the Government to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the
above 2 works for an amount of Rs.995.00 Lakhs.

4 The Government after careful examination, accept the proposal of the Chief
Engineer (Highways) NABARD and Rural Roads and accord Revised Administrative
Sanction for the following 2 works for an amount of Rs.9,95,00,000/- (Rupees Nine
Crore and Ninety Five Lakhs only) as recommended by the Revised Administrative
Sanction Committee against the Administrative/Technical Sanctioned amount of
Rs.7,70,00,000/- and accord financial sanction for a sum of Rs.1,00,00,000/- (Rupees
One Crore only) during year 2020-2021. The balance amount will be released based
on the requirements.

SI. | Name of the work Revised
No. Administrative
Sanction Amount in
Rupees

1 | Construction of Minor bridge in lieu of
existing Piped Causeway at km 2/10 of
Nagadevampalayam Road

288,00,000.00

2 | Construction of High Level Bridge at Km. 0/4
of Peyadikottai to Join Thiruvadanai (via)
Sirugampur Vellaipuram Road

Total

707,00,000.00

995,00,000.00

5. The expenditure sanctioned at para 4 above shall be debited to the following
Head of Account:-

“5054 Capital outlay on Roads and Bridges - 04 - District and other Roads
. 337 - Roads works - State’s Expenditure - JZ - Construction/
Reconstruction of Bridges with Loan Assistance from NABARD - 416
Major works - 01. Major Works.

Old (DP Code 5054-04-337-JZ-1607)
IFHRMS (DP Code 5054-04-337-JZ-416 01)



6. The Chief Engineer (Highways) NABARD and Rural Roads is authorized to
incur the expenditure sanctioned in para 4 above.

7. The expenditure sanctioned in Para 4 above shall constitute an item of “New
Instrument of Service” and approval of the Legislature will be obtained in due course.
Pending approval of the Legislature, the expenditure will be initially met by an advance
from the Contingency Fund. The Chief Engineer (Highways) NABARD and Rural Roads
is directed to calculate the actual amount required for the period upto next
supplementary estimates and apply for sanction of the same as advance from the
Contingency Fund to Finance (B.G-l) Department directly in Form ‘A’ appended to the
“Tamil Nadu Contingency Fund Rules, 1963 along with a copy this order. Orders for
sanction for and advance from the Contingency Fund will be issued from Finance (B.G-I)
Department. The Chief Engineer (Highways) NABARD and Rural Roads is also directed
to send a draft explanatory notes for inclusion the above expenditure in the
Supplementary Estimates 2020-2021 to Finance (BG-I/PW-I) Department without fail.

8. This Order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its
U.0.No.18400/PW-1/2020, Dated 26.09.2020 and Additional Sanction Ledger No.598
(Five Hundred and Ninety Eight).

(By order of the Governor)

A.Karthik
Principal Secretary to Government

To

The Director General, Highways Department, Chennai-25

The Chief Engineer (Highways), NABARD and Rural Roads, Chennai-25
The Accountant General, Chennai-18

The Pay and Accounts Officer (South), Chennai-35

The District Treasury Officer concerned

Copy to:
The Finance (PW-1/BG-l, BG-Il, WM-I) Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9

Office of the Hon’ble Chief Minister, Secretariat, Chennai-9

The Special Additional Personal Assistant to Hon’ble Chief Minister,
Secretariat, Chennai-9

The Senior Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government,
Highways and Minor Ports Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9

The Personal Assistant to Deputy Secretary to Government,
Highways and Minor Ports Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9

Stock File/Spare Copy

C.N0.16978/HP2/2020

//IForwarded by Order//

Lo gl =

Section Officer

B

T



